

GAHC040006262025



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : Crl.Petn./81/2025

Mrs Meme Basar and 5 Ors

Wife of Shri Marbom Basar, permanent resident of village Padi, Leparada District,
PO and PS Basar, Arunachal Pradesh. 2: Marbom Basar

Age:

Occupation :

Son of Imar Basar

permanent resident of village Padi

Leparada District

PO and PS Basar

Arunachal Pradesh.

3: Ms Bengia Yado

Age:

Occupation :

Daughter of Shri Bengia Takar

permanently residing at A Sector near Youth Hostel Naharlagun

PO and PS Naharlagun

Papum Pare District

Arunachal Pradesh.

4: Bengia Loma

Age:

Occupation :

Son of Shri Bengia Lage

permanent resident of Tayang village

PO and PS koloriang

Kurung Kumey District

Arunachal Pradesh.

5: Tarak Tanam

Age:

Occupation :

Son of Shri Tarak Simik

permanent resident of Village Laga
PO and PS Nyapin
Kurung Kumey District
Arunachal Pradesh

6: Cello Yahfa
Age:
Occupation :
Son of Shri Takya Chello
permanently residing at Vade Village
PO Sarli
PS Sangram
Kurung Kumey District
Arunachal Pradesh

VERSUS

The State of AP
represented by the PP of AP

Advocate for the Petitioner : Tagum Jamoh, N Doji, Keten Tabang

Advocate for the Respondent : P P of AP,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANJAN MONI KALITA

ORDER

Date : 05.05.2026

Mr. K. Tabang, learned counsel for the petitioner, submits that the conducting counsel, Mr. T. Jamoh, is out of station, therefore, prays for adjournment of the matter for two weeks.

Prayer is allowed.

List the matter **after two weeks.**

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant